### 03/12/2015 503215230

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3261845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAREK EDWARD ANTKOWIAK	01/15/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WIRELESS TELECOM GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	25 EASTMANS ROAD
City:	PARSIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7026888

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

412-288-3054 Phone:

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com Correspondent Name: LOUIS A. DEPAUL, ESQ.

Address Line 1: **REED SMITH LLP** Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 488

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	860677.20005 LAD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS A. DEPAUL
SIGNATURE:	/Louis A. DePaul/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=WirelessAssign#page1.tif source=WirelessAssign#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035146 FRAME: 0279** 503215230

### EXHIBIT A

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES

This Assignment of Patent Properties effective this \_/5 day of January, 2015, between Marek Edward Antkowiak, an individual, having a place of residence at 275 Garfield Street, Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Wireless Telecom Group, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having a place of business at 25 Eastmans Road, Parsippany, NJ 07054 ("ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 7,026,888 and in any and all counterparts thereto in all foreign countries, including all claims for past infringement, together with any and all causes of action, or similar legal protection in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof or any legal equivalent thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the inventions and all rights to register the inventions in appropriate registries ("Patent Properties").

ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS that upon the request of ASSIGNEE (or its assigns) ASSIGNOR will promptly provide ASSIGNEE (or its assigns) with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent Properties and all Letters Patents and legal equivalents in the United States and foreign countries issuing thereon as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the Patent Properties and all Letters Patents and equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

MAREK EDWARD ANTKOWIAK

MARIE L. DAVENPORT HOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 7, 2016

Mary a Anthonia

Name: Very Sarracode Witness: Long Auron

US\_ACTIVE-120348484.2-LADEPAUL 2/2/15 3-58 pro

**PATENT REEL: 035146 FRAME: 0280** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES (CONT.) Title: COUNTY OF New Jeksey ) ss.

BE IT KNOWN, that on this seed day of February, 3015, before me personally came Marek Edward Antkowiak of RYD Michbulges to me known to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

Marie L. Danesfort
Notary Public

MARIE L DAVENPORT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 7, 2016

11 of 3